
   
 

   
 

 
 

 

SAP (UK) Limited 
Clockhouse Place  
Bedfont Road 
Feltham 
Middlesex TW14 8HD 
 
For the attention of REDACTED 

 
 
Department for Levelling Up, 
Housing and Communities 
Fry Building 
2 Marsham Street 
London SW1P 4DF 
 
www.gov.uk/dluhc 

Our ref: CPD4122259 
Your ref:185804000060-3062052029  
 

 06 May 2022 
 
 
DLUHC CONTRACT REFERENCE: CPD4122259 (previously CPD4119241) SAP SUCCESS 
FACTOR SUBSCRIPTION CLOUD SERVICES 
 
On behalf of the Secretary of State for the Department for Levelling Up, Housing and 
Communities (“Authority”), I hereby amend the above contract to include an additional test 
tenant as per SAP Order Form 185804000060-3062052029 (attached) and detailed on page 2 
of this amendment letter. 
 
The total amendment value shall be £14,266.83 excluding VAT for the period 29/04/22 – 
28/03/24. 
 
Please send any electronic invoices relating to this contract to REDACTED quoting our order 
number (yet to be provided) and full details of the goods/services and applicable dates of cover. 
You must be in receipt of a valid PO Number before submitting an invoice. 

 
If you have any commercial queries regarding this letter please contact REDACTED   For 
general liaison and contract management your contact will continue to be REDACTED 
 
Please confirm acceptance as soon as possible by signing and returning this document to the 
undersigned and countersigning the Software Order Form.  DLUHC will accept a signed hard 
copy or a standard PDF version (not Docusign which is incompatible with our systems). 
 
I look forward to hearing from you. 
 
Yours faithfully 
 
 
REDACTED 

 

 
 
 

AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT 
 

http://www.gov.uk/dluhc


   
 

2 

 
 
Contract title  : SAP SUCCESS FACTOR SUBSCRIPTION CLOUD SERVICES 
  
MHCLG Contract Ref  : CPD4122259 
 
Purchase order no.  : 4500336272 
 
Contractor  : SAP (UK) Limited 
 
Effective date of amendment : To cover the period 29/04/22 – 28/03/24  
 
Details of amendment  :additional test tenant as per SAP Order Form 185804000060-

3062052029   
 
Amendment value  : £14,266.83 excluding VAT 
 
New contract total value  : £479,582.05 excluding VAT 
   
 
Terms and conditions  : All other terms and conditions remain unchanged for this Contract. 
 
 
 

FOR AND ON BEHALF OF THE BUYER FOR AND ON BEHALF OF THE 
SUPPLIER 

Name: REDACTED Name:  

Title:  REDACTED Title: 

Signed: Signed: 

Date:     May 2022 Date:  

 

 
 


